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Resident/Business		        Address		        Grid
Garen,  Ivan & Beverly	 62	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Brochu,  Ronald	 86	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Brochu,  Darlene	 285	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Brochu,  Darlene	 301	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Carter,  Charles W.	 21	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Darling,  Peale	 39	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Hayley,  John & Mimi	 56	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Fairbanks,  Family / Hillier,  James	 72	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Smith,  Nathaniel	 96	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Ciaschini,  Mary B.	 117	 Aspenhurst	 B3
Smith,  Lacey B.	 122	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Hasen,  George M. &  C.  	 126	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Olmsted,  Mary & Richard	 127	 Aspenhurst	 B3
Irwin Family	 159	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Mattill,  John J.	 168	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Lukens,  Alan W.	 171	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Lyman,  Elias, Jr & Karen	 172	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Howes,  Timothy & Nancy	 175	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Braun,  Helen & Franklin P.	 178	 Baker Hill Road	 E3
Roche,  Dorothy H.	 81	 Barr Hill Road	 E3
Lumsden,  Lawrence	 409	 Barr Hill Road	 E3
Lumsden,  Lawrence	 529	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Goodby,  Susan & Robert	 688	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Perham,  David	 708	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Keyes Farm	 1038	 Barr Hill Road	 E1
Averill,  Geraldine B. & Charles W.	 28	 Barre Blvd.	 C4
Bascom,  Linda & Alan	 37	 Barre Blvd.	 C4
Notis-McConarty,  Mary & Edward	 42	 Barre Blvd	 C4
McHugo,  Gregory J.	 63	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Hostetler,  James & Zona F.	 66	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Newhouse,  Barbara	 84	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Bickford,  George Haynes	 114	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Hicock,  Beatrice	 122	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Highland Lodge Boathouse	 330	 Bathtub Rock Road	 C2
Courser,  Nancy & William	 342	 Bathtub Rock Road	 C2
Downing,  James & John O.	 464	 Bathtub Rock Road	 D2
Brown,  Caroline S. & Henry  I.	 38	 Beach Road	 D5
Aldrich, Mazzetti et al	 62	 Beach Road	 D5
Deforge,  Betty & Ronald	 92	 Beach Road	 D5
Caspian Lake Public Beach	 124	 Beach Road	 D5
Mann,  Gwen & Kenneth D., Jr	 42	 Birch Lane	 D3
Patterson,  Day	 87	 Birch Lane	 D3
Patterson,  Philip G.	 127	 Birch Lane	 D3
Patterson,  Janet S. & Day L.	 146	  Birch Lane	 D3

Stegner,  Marion	 165	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Stegner,  Stewart Page & Lynn	 670	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Steimle,  Douglas C. & Sharon R.	 20	 Pleasants Street	 D5
Stephenson,  Robert S.	 1935	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Stevens,  Ann	 1488	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Stevens Family	 39	 Black’s Point	 D3
Stone II,  John C.	 94	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Stoner,  David / Huyett,  Jenny M.	 153	 Spahr Road	 C4
Stoner,  Richard & Gordon	 719	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Sullivan,  June	 82	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Sullivan,  June	 127	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Sullivan,  Nancy / Schiavone,  Leonard	 225	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Sullivan,  Richard J. & Ann	 2478	 The Bend Road	 E5
Taylor,  Joanna	 75	 Vanhook Road	 B2
Tomasi,  Andrea H.	 130	 Hussey Lane	 D5
U. S. Post Office	 12	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
United Church of Christ	 165	 Wilson Street	 D4
United Church of Christ, Parsonage	 129	 Wilson Street	 D4
Van Oot,  Peter & Susan	 36	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Van Wyck,  Neal & Alice	 230	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Wakeley Associates	 202	 Edgewood Lane	 C5
Watson Agency, Peter D.	 828	 North Shore Road	 B2
Webb,  Patricia	 813	 North Shore Road	 B2
Whitten,  William W. & Nancy P.	 220	 Lakeview Road	 A3
Willey’s Store, Inc.	 7	 Breezy Ave	 E5
Williams,  Charles S. & Kat	 323	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Williams,  E.	 228	 North Shore Road	 A3
Williams,  E.	 230	 North Shore Road	 A3
Williams,  Howard & Elsa	 248	 North Shore Road	 B3
Wilson,  Alan et al	 70	 Wilson Street	 D5
Winship,  Benjamin	 91	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Woodruff,  Evelyn	 739	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Woodruff,  Jane / Leopold,  Elizabeth	 1241	 North Shore Road	 C1
Woodward, Jr.,  Thomas	 329	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Woodward, Jr.,  Thomas M.	 505	 North Shore Road	 B2
Wright,  Arthur H. & P.	 145	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Wright,  Lee	 1481	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Wright,  Milton / Flanagan,  Patricia	 83	 Cemetery  Ridge	 E5
Yeiser,  Rick / Einstein,  Ruth	 698	 North Shore Road	 B2
Yokana,  Andre & Frances	 168	 Church Lane	 D4
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Jaffin,  Charles & Rosann	 151	 Birch Lane	 D3
Parker,  Mary M.	 24	 Black’s Point	 D3
Stevens Family	 39	 Black’s Point	 D3
Nicasio,  Luciano & Jennifer	 50	 Black’s Point	 D3
Mason et al, c/o M. Stegner	 92	 Black’s Point	 D3
Sprague,  Fannie S.	 107	 Black’s Point	 D3
Gray,  Ronna / Pearlstein,  Les	 108	 Black’s Point	 D3
Sprague,  Fannie S.	 117	 Black’s Point	 D3
King,  Jerome B.	 165	 Black’s Point	 D3
King,  Jerome B.	 167	 Black’s Point	 D3
Pritchett,  Albert G.	 216	 Black’s Point	 D3
Day,  Clara L.	 219	 Black’s Point	 D3
Day,  Clara L.	 246	 Black’s Point	 D3
Pritchett,  Albert G.	 250	 Black’s Point	 D3
Norris-Baker,  Lynn	 292	 Black’s Point	 D3
Jenkins,  Jane Lyman	 296	 Black’s Point	 D3
Gustafson,  Dawn E. / Lane,  D.	 322	 Black’s Point	 D3
Philips,  Ann S.	 325	 Black’s Point	 D3
Parker,  Jeffrey H.	 326	 Black’s Point	 D3
McHugo,  Nancy	 106	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Crawford,  Celia	 111	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Seel,  Ruth H.	 127	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Newhouse,  Rusty & Karin	 131	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Jenkins,  Donald	 166	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Marks,  David & Margaret	 177	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Haslam Caspian Trust	 197	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Lukens,  Lewis & Nancy	 212	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Van Wyck,  Neal & Alice	 230	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Cano / Meyers,  Cynthia & Christine	 231	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Cano / Meyers,  Cynthia & Christine	 233	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Willey’s Store, Inc.	 7	 Breezy Ave	 E5
Miller’s Thumb, Inc.	 14	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Historical Society	 29	 Breezy Ave	 D5
McIntyre,  Juliana / Bigelo,  James	 48	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Lauredon Apartments	 53	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Harbison,  Anne	 56	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Sullivan,  June	 82	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Fire Department	 83	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Nicholes IV,  Jesse Brooks	 91	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Osterhout,  Gertrude / Bishop,  E.	 102	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Garage, Inc.	 103	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Gulick,  Alan, Lisa, Michael, Sidney	 136	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Jones,  Sabra	 156	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Smith,  Priscilla & Nathaniel	 181	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Mann,  Kenneth D., Jr	 182	 Breezy Ave	 D5

Philips,  Ann S.	 325	 Black’s Point	 D3
Potak,  Nancy	 1796	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Pritchett,  Albert G.	 216	 Black’s Point	 D3
Pritchett,  Albert G.	 250	 Black’s Point	 D3
Public Phone	 2616	 The Bend Road	 E5
Rainey,  Penelope	 732	 Reservoir Road	 D2
Redfern,  Kathryn	 1600	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Rehnquist Family	 218	 Pasture Lane	 D1
Reinke,  Peter	 366	 Gray’s Drive	 D2
Reynolds,  Jean	 122	 Spahr Road	 C4
Richardson,  Bruce A. & Joan	 238	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Robb,  John E. & Constance	 98	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Roche,  Dorothy H.	 81	 Barr Hill Road	 E3
Rogers,  Jacqueline	 92	 Randolph Road	 C5
Rose,  Martha K. / Dezell,  Craig L.	 23	 Wilson Street	 D5
Roudebush,  Peter	 472	 Richardson Road	 A2
Rowell,  William C.	 107	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Rowell,  William C.	 113	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Sachs,  Christian Gunnar	 1962	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Salls, Jr,  Ephraim	 545	 Lauredon Ave	 E1
Sangree,  Milton H. & Gail	 185	 Spahr Road	 C4
Sangree,  Sarah S. & Carl H.	 4	 North Spahr Road	 B4
Schiavone,  Lenny	 829	 Richardson Road	 A1
Schneider,  Louron	 2307	 The Bend Road	 E5
Schweitzer,  John	 768	 North Shore Road	 B2
Schweitzer,  John / Lucus,  Jennifer	 770	 North Shore Road	 B2
Scoon,  Maxwell et al	 1976	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Seel,  Ruth H.	 127	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Sharp,  Gregory & Nina	 159	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Skillen,  Beatrice	 1798	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Slater,  Susan	 105	 Hugo Lane	 D5
Slater,  Susan Stone / Stone,  John	 162	 Pleasants Street	 D5
Smith,  Audrey	 30	 Winnimere Lane	 D4
Smith,  Carol C.	 162	 Smith Road	 D2
Smith,  Lacey B.	 122	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Smith,  Nathaniel	 96	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Smith,  Priscilla & Nathaniel	 181	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Smith,  William R. E.	 60	 East Street	 E5
Snedeker,  William & Dorothy	 1661	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Sowles,  Gertrude P.	 183	 Randolph Road	 C5
Sowles,  James H. & Sydney	 221	 Randolph Road	 C5
Speare,  Mary C.	 45	 Granite Street	 B4
Sprague,  Fannie S.	 107	 Black’s Point	 D3
Sprague,  Fannie S.	 117	 Black’s Point	 D3
Sprenger,  Jane G.	 193	 Cheney Road	 D3
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Bickford,  Palma	 208	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Sullivan,  Nancy / Schiavone,  Leonard	 225	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Kirkwood,  Niall G. / Arnold,  Louise J.	 267	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Lakeview Inn	 295	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Williams,  Charles S. & Kat	 323	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Peterson,  Constance	 393	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Lonegren,  Sigfred	 409	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Caspian Hot Glass	 421	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Moffat,  John	 432	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Knox,  Hugh	 532	 Breezy Ave.	 D5
Clean Yield Investment Service	 5	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
U. S. Post Office	 12	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E5
Mackin Builders	 41	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E5
Hartt,  Robert Morris	 53	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Higginbottom,  Andrea	 73	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E5
Wright,  Milton / Flanagan,  Patricia	 83	 Cemetery  Ridge	 E5
Stegner,  Marion	 165	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E4
Greensboro Town Shed	 188	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E4
Hislop,  Russell W., Jr. & Cynthia A.	 224	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Eisner,  William, Jr. & Jeanne	 329	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Godfrey,  Earl F.	 382	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E4
Hydrant, at nursing home	 469	 Cemetery RIDgE	 E4
Calcagni,  Bob & Marie B.	 101	 Cheney Road	 D3
Davis,  Dan	 115	 Cheney Road	 D3
Arnold,  Rebecca & Stewart	 119	 Cheney Road	 D3
Perry,  Quincy L. & Christine	 147	 Cheney Road	 D3
Broad,  David	 164	 Cheney Road	 D3
Davis,  Robert P.	 189	 Cheney Road	 D3
Sprenger,  Jane G.	 193	 Cheney Road	 D3
Merrill,  Nathaniel	 95	 Church Lane	 D4
Ely,  Richard & Linda	 114	 Church Lane	 D4
Jordan,  Henry A. & Barbara	 117	 Church Lane	 D4
Jordan,  Henry A. & Barbara	 157	 Church Lane	 D4
Hardy Jr,  Robert A.	 167	 Church Lane	 D4
Yokana,  Andre & Frances	 168	 Church Lane	 D4
Hale,  Richard & Janet	 95	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Bascom,  Margaret	 100	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Compton,  John P.	 102	 Cook Hill Road	 B4
Hislop,  Steve	 150	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Caspian Lake Grange	 9	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Altman,  Margaret & David	 93	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Murray,  L.	 113	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Brown,  Henry I., III	 135	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Brown,  Henry I., III	 139	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Cook,  Andrew B. et al	 155	 Craftsbury Road	 D4

Moffat,  John	 432	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Murray,  L.	 113	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Newhouse,  Barbara	 84	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Newhouse,  Rusty & Karin	 131	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Neylon,  David & Janet	 1863	 Lake Shore Road	 A3
Nicasio,  Luciano & Jennifer	 50	 Black’s Point	 D3
Nicely,  William A.	 133	 High Pines	 D4
Nicely,  William A.	 135	 High Pines	 D4
Nicholes IV,  Jesse Brooks	 91	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Niemi,  William B. & Martha	 41	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Norris-Baker,  Lynn	 292	 Black’s Point	 D3
Notis-McConarty,  Mary & Edward	 42	 Barre Blvd	 C4
NYNEX Depot	 2622	 The Bend Road	 E5
O’Brien,  John & Jill	 17	 Pleasants Street	 D5
O’Connor,  David	 1486	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Olmsted,  Mary & James	 1680	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Olmsted,  Mary & Richard	 127	 Aspenhurst	 B3
Osborne Estate,  c/o Lazard Freres	 2255	 Craftsbury Road	 B1
Osterhout,  Gertrude / Bishop,  E.	 102	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Osterhout,  Gertrude H.	 294	 Randolph Road	 D5
Osterhout,  Peter	 265	 Randolph Road	 C5
Osterhout,  Peter & Patricia	 230	 Randolph Road	 C5
P. Gray Trust,  Nancy Keyes	 665	 Grays Drive	 D2
P. Gray Trust,  Nancy Keyes	 667	 Grays Drive	 D2
Parke,  Anne Sangree	 109	 Spahr Road	 C4
Parker,  Jeffrey H.	 326	 Black’s Point	 D3
Parker,  Mary M.	 24	 Black’s Point	 D3
Parrish,  Robert W. & Wendy M.	 9	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Parrish,  Wendy & Robert	 34	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Patterson,  Day	 87	 Birch Lane	 D3
Patterson,  Janet S. & Day L.	 146	  Birch Lane	 D3
Patterson,  Philip G.	 127	 Birch Lane	 D3
Patton,  Harold	 740	 Richardson Road	 A2
Peck,  Russell	 200	 Miller Road	 C2
Perham,  David	 708	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Perkins,  Harriet J.	 1376	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Perron,  Ida	 456	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Perron,  Laurette	 315	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Perron,  Laurette	 401	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Perry,  Courtland et al	 1516	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Perry,  Courtland Jr, Trustee	 416	 North Shore Road	 B3
Perry,  George	 863	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Perry,  Quincy L. & Christine	 147	 Cheney Road	 D3
Peterson,  Constance	 393	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Peterson,  Constance	 15	 Virginia Lane	 D5
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Sharp,  Gregory & Nina	 159	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
MacKenzie & Polston	 182	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Merrill,  Henry & Mary	 203	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Richardson,  Bruce A. & Joan	 238	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Folino,  Cynthia	 274	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Woodward, Jr.,  Thomas	 329	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Perron,  Ida	 456	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Bessette,  Patricia & Dona	 479	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Davis,  Allen F.	 643	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Goering,  Charles W. & Carol	 687	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Stoner,  Richard & Gordon	 719	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Woodruff,  Evelyn	 739	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Brady,  Cynthia & George	 761	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Meyers,  John	 763	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
McNeil & Perron,  Alice	 914	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Gray  Jr,  Philip H.	 1109	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Clive S.	 1129	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Clive S.	 1131	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Keyes,  Langley, Jr. & Nancy	 1181	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Keyes,  Langley, Jr & Nancy	 1183	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Harold	 1230	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Allman,  Barbara & William H.	 1271	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Burnham,  Eliza	 1273	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Freeman,  Houghton & Doreen	 1359	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Perkins,  Harriet J.	 1376	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Degnan,  Helen & Kevin J.	 1380	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Highland Lodge	 1608	 Craftsbury Road	 D1
Snedeker,  William & Dorothy	 1661	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Potak,  Nancy	 1796	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Hall,  Valdine	 1904	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Gomes,  Narcissa	 1960	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Sachs,  Christian Gunnar	 1962	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Dales,  Andy & Judy	 2254	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Osborne Estate,  c/o Lazard Freres	 2255	 Craftsbury Road	 B1
Hewett,  John & Lisa	 2256	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Jenkins,  Margaret B.	 7	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Parrish,  Robert W. & Wendy M.	 9	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Parrish,  Wendy & Robert	 34	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Kreider,  Lawrence & Glea	 70	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Hurst,  Thomas M. & Merrill	 29	 East Street	 E5
Makau,  John & Lydia	 32	 East Street	 E5
MacLeod Family	 43	 East Street	 E5
Smith,  William R. E.	 60	 East Street	 E5
Mackin,  John J. & Michele	 61	 East Street	 E5
Dales / Whitman	 155	 Edgewood Lane	 C5

Lebau,  Christine & Scott	 786	 Richardson Road	 A1
Lichtenstein,  Mark	 394	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Lima,  Carlos & Charlotte	 70	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Lonegren,  Jordan & Lucas	 23	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Lonegren (People Barn),  Sally P.	 518	 Lauredon Ave	 E3
Lonegren,  Sally Pleasants	 126	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Lonegren,  Sally Pleasants	 594	 Lauredon AVE	 E3
Lonegren,  Sigfred	 409	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Long,  Janet / Lyles,  James	 11	 Wilson Street	 D5
Lotspeich,  Sylvia	 28	 Edsall Road	 A3
Lukens,  Alan W.	 171	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Lukens,  Lewis & Nancy	 212	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Lumsden,  Lawrence	 409	 Barr Hill Road	 E3
Lumsden,  Lawrence	 529	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Lyman,  Elias, Jr & Karen	 172	 Aspenhurst	 C3
MacKenzie & Polston	 182	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Mackin Builders	 41	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Mackin,  John J. & Michele	 61	 East Street	 E5
MacLeod Family	 43	 East Street	 E5
Makau,  John & Lydia	 32	 East Street	 E5
Mann,  Gwen & Kenneth D., Jr	 42	 Birch Lane	 D3
Mann,  Kenneth D., Jr	 182	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Marks,  David & Margaret	 177	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Maser,  Clark W.	 1316	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Mason et al, c/o M. Stegner	 92	 Black’s Point	 D3
Massey,  David	 2637	 The Bend Road	 E5
Mattill,  John J.	 168	 Aspenhurst	 C3
McHugo,  Gregory J.	 63	 Barre Blvd	 C4
McHugo,  Nancy	 106	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
McIntyre,  Juliana / Bigelo,  James	 48	 Breezy Ave	 D5
McNeil & Perron,  Alice	 914	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Merrill,  Henry & Mary	 203	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Merrill,  Henry & Mary	 128	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Merrill,  Nathaniel	 95	 Church Lane	 D4
Meyer Trust,  Elizabeth	 100	 Hugo Lane	 D5
Meyers,  John	 763	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Meyers,  Keith & Rhonda	 96	 Wilson Street	 E4
Mill House Antiques	 2505	 The Bend Road	 E5
Miller’s Thumb, Inc.	 14	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 20	 Sprague Road	 C2
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 67	 Sprague Road	 C2
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 99	 Sprague Road	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 84	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 87	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 121	 Mitchell Place	 C2
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Daniels,  Margaret / Potter,  Sally	 178	 Edgewood Lane	 C5
Wakeley Associates	 202	 Edgewood Lane	 C5
Lotspeich,  Sylvia	 28	 Edsall Road	 A3
Akin,  Felicity & John	 214	 Edsall Road	 A3
Howes,  Alan W.	 12	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Darling,  Sarah C. & Kate	 55	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Boardman,  Frederick	 69	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Howes,  Timothy & Nancy	 89	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Guare,  Elenor & Thomas	 251	 Gebbie Rd.	 D1
Brigham,  Anne & Robert	 184	 Gebbie Road	 D1
Speare,  Mary C.	 45	 Granite Street	 B4
Johnston,  James & Linda	 9	 Gray Barn Road	 E5
Dabney,  Lee	 251	 Gray Barn Road	 E5
Reinke,  Peter	 366	 Gray’s Drive	 D2
Barr Hill Preserve	 633	 Grays Drive	 D1
P. Gray Trust,  Nancy Keyes	 665	 Grays Drive	 D2
P. Gray Trust,  Nancy Keyes	 667	 Grays Drive	 D2
Carter,  Zoe P.	 98	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Gunther,  Jane Perry	 151	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Gunther,  Jane Perry	 154	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Gordon III,  William S.	 103	 High Pines	 D4
Igleheart,  Margaret	 109	 High Pines	 D4
Nicely,  William A.	 133	 High Pines	 D4
Nicely,  William A.	 135	 High Pines	 D4
Davis,  Dorothy L.	 137	 High Pines	 D4
Gray,  David H.	 7	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  Barbara	 9	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  David H.	 77	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  David H.	 128	 Howard’s End	 B3
Gray,  Henry	 137	 Howard’s End	 B3
Hawkes,  Janine	 76	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Daudon,  M. Daniel	 78	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Howell,  Monroe & Betty Ann	 80	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Meyer Trust,  Elizabeth	 100	 Hugo Lane	 D5
Slater,  Susan	 105	 Hugo Lane	 D5
Kelly,  David, Jr. & Mary	 107	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Sullivan,  June	 127	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Tomasi,  Andrea H.	 130	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Bunzel,  Mary & Jeffery	 131	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Hunt,  Ila	 26	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Hunt,  James H. & Cynthia	 114	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Lonegren,  Sally Pleasants	 126	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Bennum,  Richard R.	 342	 Lake Shore Road	 C5
Kelly,  Peter	 649	 Lake Shore Road	 B5
Bascom,  Margaret	 769	 Lake Shore Road	 B5

Howard Trust,  Marshall C.	 19	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Howell,  Monroe & Betty Ann	 80	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Howes,  Alan W.	 12	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Howes,  Timothy & Nancy	 175	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Howes,  Timothy & Nancy	 89	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Hunt,  Audrey	 62	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hunt,  Audrey O.	 44	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Hunt,  Ila	 26	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Hunt,  James H. & Cynthia	 114	 Ila’s Road	 C5
Hunt Jr.,  Lyman	 74	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hurst,  Phyllis	 42	 Wilson Street	 D5
Hurst,  Thomas M. & Merrill	 29	 East Street	 E5
Hydrant, at nursing home	 469	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Igleheart,  Margaret	 109	 High Pines	 D4
Igleheart,  Margaret	 1193	 North Shore Road	 C1
Igleheart,  William	 129	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Irwin Family	 159	 Aspenhurst	 C3
Jackson,  Clifton & Evangel	 160	 Lakeview Road	 A2
Jaffin,  Charles & Rosann	 151	 Birch Lane	 D3
Jenkins,  Donald	 166	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Jenkins,  Jane Lyman	 296	 Black’s Point	 D3
Jenkins,  Margaret B.	 7	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Johnston,  James & Linda	 9	 Gray Barn Road	 E5
Jones,  Sabra	 156	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Jordan,  Henry A. & Barbara	 117	 Church Lane	 D4
Jordan,  Henry A. & Barbara	 157	 Church Lane	 D4
Joslin,  Jeanne / Miltenberger,  David	 43	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Kelly,  David, Jr. & Mary	 107	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Kelly,  Peter	 649	 Lake Shore Road	 B5
Keyes Farm	 1038	 Barr Hill Road	 E1
Keyes,  Langley, Jr. & Nancy	 1181	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Keyes,  Langley, Jr & Nancy	 1183	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
King,  Henry A. G.	 2036	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
King,  Jerome B.	 165	 Black’s Point	 D3
King,  Jerome B.	 167	 Black’s Point	 D3
Kirkwood,  Niall G. / Arnold,  Louise J.	 267	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Kirtz,  Douglas / Durling,  Mary	 24	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Knox,  Hugh	 532	 Breezy Ave.	 D5
Kreider,  Lawrence & Glea	 70	 East Edgewood Lane	 C5
Lakeview Inn	 295	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Lakeview Union School	 189	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Landon,  Leona  M.	 287	 Randolph Road	 D5
Landon,  Richard W. & Carol	 305	 Randolph Road	 D5
Lane,  Alison	 3	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Lauredon Apartments	 53	 Breezy Ave	 D5
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Chapman,  Samuel c/o P. Webb	 1104	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Hislop,  Stephen	 1301	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Maser,  Clark W.	 1316	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Hays,  Frances L.	 1389	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Wright,  Lee	 1481	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
O’Connor,  David	 1486	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Stevens,  Ann	 1488	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Perry,  Courtland et al	 1516	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Dornseifer,  Ted & Connie	 1560	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Eisner,  William	 1569	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Redfern,  Kathryn	 1600	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Berd,  Thomas	 1651	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Berd,  Alice E. & Walter	 1662	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Olmsted,  Mary & James	 1680	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Ford,  Margaret O.	 1716	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Ford,  Margaret O.	 1778	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Skillen,  Beatrice	 1798	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Neylon,  David & Janet	 1863	 Lake Shore Road	 A3
Coventry,  Robert & Jane	 1900	 Lake Shore Road	 B2
Stephenson,  Robert S.	 1935	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Clarke,  John & Melanie	 1970	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Scoon,  Maxwell et al	 1976	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
King,  Henry A. G.	 2036	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Jackson,  Clifton & Evangel	 160	 Lakeview Road	 A2
Whitten,  William W. & Nancy P.	 220	 Lakeview Road	 A3
Cook,  James C.	 72	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Greensboro Town Office	 81	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Cook,  Andrew & Beverlee	 160	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Lakeview Union School	 189	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Cook,  Philip S.	 228	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Burke,  Robert / Wallace,  Sally	 264	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Perron,  Laurette	 315	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Deschepper Trust,  Harry & Mildred	 324	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Lichtenstein,  Mark	 394	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Perron,  Laurette	 401	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Hill,  Harold & Janet	 437	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Lonegren (People Barn),  Sally P.	 518	 Lauredon Ave	 E3
Salls, Jr,  Ephraim	 545	 Lauredon Ave	 E1
Lonegren,  Sally Pleasants	 594	 Lauredon AVE	 E3
Lima,  Carlos & Charlotte	 70	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Stone II,  John C.	 94	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Merrill,  Henry & Mary	 128	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Igleheart,  William	 129	 Lazy Lane	 D4
Greensboro Nursing Home	 47	 Maggie’s Pond Road	 E4
Armstrong,  Christine	 173	 Miller Road	 C2

Gray  Jr,  Philip H.	 1109	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Ronna / Pearlstein,  Les	 108	 Black’s Point	 D3
Greensboro Fire Department	 83	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Free Library	 53	 Wilson Street	 D5
Greensboro Garage, Inc.	 103	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Historical Society	 29	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Greensboro Nursing Home	 47	 Maggie’s Pond Road	 E4
Greensboro Town Office	 81	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Greensboro Town Shed	 188	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Guare,  Elenor & Thomas	 251	 Gebbie Rd.	 D1
Gulick,  Alan, Lisa, Michael, Sidney	 136	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Gunther,  Jane Perry	 151	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Gunther,  Jane Perry	 154	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Gustafson,  Dawn E. / Lane,  D.	 322	 Black’s Point	 D3
Hale,  Richard & Janet	 95	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Hall,  Valdine	 1904	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Harbison,  Anne	 56	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Harbison,  Anne	 18	 North Spahr Road	 B4
Hardy Jr,  Robert A.	 167	 Church Lane	 D4
Hartt,  Robert Morris	 53	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Hasen,  George M. &  C.  	 126	 Aspenhurst	 C4
Haslam Caspian Trust	 197	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Hawkes,  Janine	 76	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Hayley,  John & Mimi	 56	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Haynes,  Charles & Martha	 32	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hays,  Frances L.	 1389	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Hedburg,  William	 217	 Pasture Lane	 D1
Herbert,  Edward	 464	 North Shore Road	 B2
Hernandez,  Theodate & Xavier	 48	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hewett,  John & Lisa	 2256	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Hewett,  John & Lisa	 163	 Pleasants Street	 D3
Hicock,  Beatrice	 122	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Higginbottom,  Andrea	 73	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Highland Lodge	 1608	 Craftsbury Road	 D1
Highland Lodge Boathouse	 330	 Bathtub Rock Road	 C2
Highland Lodge, Inc.	 122	 Smith Road	 D1
Highland Lodge, Inc.	 160	 Smith Road	 D1
Hill,  Harold & Janet	 437	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Hines,  Tony / Floody,  Sally	 311	 North Shore Road	 A2
Hislop,  Russell W., Jr. & Cynthia A.	 224	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Hislop,  Stephen	 1301	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Hislop,  Steve	 150	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Hostetler,  James & Zona F.	 66	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Howard,  John & Shelly	 183	 Richardson Road	 A2
Howard Trust,  Marshall C.	 17	 North Randolph Road	 C5
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Peck,  Russell	 200	 Miller Road	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 84	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 87	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Winship,  Benjamin	 91	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Mitchell,  Paul & Andrew	 121	 Mitchell Place	 C2
Brink,  Lucille Adams	 2	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille Adams	 10	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Howard Trust,  Marshall C.	 17	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Howard Trust,  Marshall C.	 19	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Haynes,  Charles & Martha	 32	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hernandez,  Theodate & Xavier	 48	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Brockway,  Nancy	 49	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hunt,  Audrey	 62	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Hunt Jr.,  Lyman	 74	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Williams,  E.	 228	 North Shore Road	 A3
Williams,  E.	 230	 North Shore Road	 A3
Williams,  Howard & Elsa	 248	 North Shore Road	 B3
Finsthwait,  Janina K.	 298	 North Shore Road	 B3
Hines,  Tony / Floody,  Sally	 311	 North Shore Road	 A2
Perry,  Courtland Jr, Trustee	 416	 North Shore Road	 B3
Bowers,  Alice c/o Donald	 420	 North Shore Road	 B3
Brown,  Andrew	 441	 North Shore Road	 B2
Herbert,  Edward	 464	 North Shore Road	 B2
Brown,  Andrew	 474	 North Shore Road	 B3
Woodward, Jr.,  Thomas M.	 505	 North Shore Road	 B2
Carter,  Elizabeth	 605	 North Shore Road	 B2
Yeiser,  Rick / Einstein,  Ruth	 698	 North Shore Road	 B2
Schweitzer,  John	 768	 North Shore Road	 B2
Schweitzer,  John / Lucus,  Jennifer	 770	 North Shore Road	 B2
Webb,  Patricia	 813	 North Shore Road	 B2
Gardener,  Walter & Jane	 824	 North Shore Road	 B2
Watson Agency, Peter D.	 828	 North Shore Road	 B2
Beresford,  Joanna	 995	 North Shore Road	 C2
Igleheart,  Margaret	 1193	 North Shore Road	 C1
Woodruff,  Jane / Leopold,  Elizabeth	 1241	 North Shore Road	 C1
Sangree,  Sarah S. & Carl H.	 4	 North Spahr Road	 B4
Harbison,  Anne	 18	 North Spahr Road	 B4
Robb,  John E. & Constance	 98	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Giroux,  Mary	 104	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Rowell,  William C.	 107	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Rowell,  William C.	 113	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Allen,  Bert	 127	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Wright,  Arthur H. & P.	 145	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Doyle,  Kelly c/o Wm et al	 161	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Connely,  c/o Robb, Jayne et al	 166	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3

Daudon,  M. Daniel	 78	 Huckleberry Lane	 C2
Davis,  Allen F.	 643	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Davis,  Dan	 115	 Cheney Road	 D3
Davis,  Dorothy L.	 137	 High Pines	 D4
Davis,  Robert P.	 189	 Cheney Road	 D3
Day,  Clara L.	 219	 Black’s Point	 D3
Day,  Clara L.	 246	 Black’s Point	 D3
Deforge,  Betty & Ronald	 92	 Beach Road	 D5
Degnan,  Helen & Kevin J.	 1380	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Deschepper Trust,  Harry & Mildred	 324	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Dinsdale,  Janice	 33	 Wilson Street	 D5
Dornseifer,  Ted & Connie	 1560	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Downing,  James & John O.	 464	 Bathtub Rock Road	 D2
Doyle,  Kelly c/o Wm et al	 161	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Drew,  Karly	 21	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Eisner,  William	 1569	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Eisner,  William, Jr. & Jeanne	 329	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Ely,  Richard & Linda	 114	 Church Lane	 D4
Emanuel,  Jane & Frank S.	 66	 Winnimere Lane	 D4
Fairbanks,  Family / Hillier,  James	 72	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Ferber,  Stephen / Potter,  Cornelia	 79	 Vanhook Road	 B2
Finsthwait,  Janina K.	 298	 North Shore Road	 B3
Folino,  Cynthia	 274	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Ford,  Margaret O.	 1716	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Ford,  Margaret O.	 1778	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Freeman,  Houghton & Doreen	 1359	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gamble,  Sarah	 742	 Richardson Road	 A1
Gardener,  Walter & Jane	 824	 North Shore Road	 B2
Garen,  Ivan & Beverly	 62	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Gebbie,  Madeline	 2621	 The Bend Road	 E5
Giroux,  Mary	 104	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Godfrey,  Earl F.	 382	 Cemetery Ridge	 E4
Goering,  Charles W. & Carol	 687	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Gomes,  Narcissa	 1960	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Goodby,  Susan & Robert	 688	 Barr Hill Road	 E2
Gordon III,  William S.	 103	 High Pines	 D4
Gray,  Barbara	 9	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  Clive S.	 1129	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Clive S.	 1131	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  David H.	 7	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  David H.	 77	 Howard’s End	 B2
Gray,  David H.	 128	 Howard’s End	 B3
Gray,  Harold	 1230	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Gray,  Henry	 137	 Howard’s End	 B3
Gray,  Jean	 2455	 The Bend Road	 E5
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Hedburg,  William	 217	 Pasture Lane	 D1
Rehnquist Family	 218	 Pasture Lane	 D1
O’Brien,  John & Jill	 17	 Pleasants Street	 D5
Steimle,  Douglas C. & Sharon R.	 20	 Pleasants Street	 D5
Slater,  Susan Stone / Stone,  John	 162	 Pleasants Street	 D5
Hewett,  John & Lisa	 163	 Pleasants Street	 D3
Bascom,  Margaret	 1154	 Poplar Lane	 C5
Cross,  Susan	 1164	 Poplar Lane	 C5
Allaire,  Dewey & Charlotte	 75	 Randolph Road	 C5
Rogers,  Jacqueline	 92	 Randolph Road	 C5
Carpenter,  James A.	 101	 Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille	 171	 Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille	 175	 Randolph Road	 C5
Sowles,  Gertrude P.	 183	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bickford,  Palma	 211	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 216	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 218	 Randolph Road	 C5
Sowles,  James H. & Sydney	 221	 Randolph Road	 C5
Osterhout,  Peter & Patricia	 230	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 237	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bascom,  Katherine	 258	 Randolph Road	 D5
Osterhout,  Peter	 265	 Randolph Road	 C5
Biancamano,  Elizabeth	 272	 Randolph Road	 D5
Landon,  Leona  M.	 287	 Randolph Road	 D5
Osterhout,  Gertrude H.	 294	 Randolph Road	 D5
Landon,  Richard W. & Carol	 305	 Randolph Road	 D5
Bayles,  Jennifer et al	 506	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Stegner,  Stewart Page & Lynn	 670	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Rainey,  Penelope	 732	 Reservoir Road	 D2
Perry,  George	 863	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Barr,  Andrew H.	 134	 Richardson Road	 A2
Howard,  John & Shelly	 183	 Richardson Road	 A2
Carter,  Charles & Valerie	 221	 Richardson Road	 A2
Boyd,  Susanne & Ralph F., Jr.	 277	 Richardson Road	 A2
Roudebush,  Peter	 472	 Richardson Road	 A2
Patton,  Harold	 740	 Richardson Road	 A2
Gamble,  Sarah	 742	 Richardson Road	 A1
Lebau,  Christine & Scott	 786	 Richardson Road	 A1
Schiavone,  Lenny	 829	 Richardson Road	 A1
Drew,  Karly	 21	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Joslin,  Jeanne / Miltenberger,  David	 43	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Hunt,  Audrey O.	 44	 Rowdis Road	 C5
Highland Lodge, Inc.	 122	 Smith Road	 D1
Highland Lodge, Inc.	 160	 Smith Road	 D1
Smith,  Carol C.	 162	 Smith Road	 D2

Brochu,  Ronald	 86	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Brockway,  Nancy	 49	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Brown,  Andrew	 441	 North Shore Road	 B2
Brown,  Andrew	 474	 North Shore Road	 B3
Brown,  Caroline S. & Henry  I.	 38	 Beach Road	 D5
Brown,  Henry I., III	 135	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Brown,  Henry I., III	 139	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Brown,  Kenneth	 51	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Bunzel,  Mary & Jeffery	 131	 Hussey Lane	 D5
Burke,  Robert / Wallace,  Sally	 264	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Burnham,  Eliza	 1273	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Byers,  Lisa & Richard	 12	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Calcagni,  Bob & Marie B.	 101	 Cheney Road	 D3
Cano / Meyers,  Cynthia & Christine	 231	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Cano / Meyers,  Cynthia & Christine	 233	 Blockhouse Hill	 C5
Carpenter,  James A.	 101	 Randolph Road	 C5
Carter,  Charles & Valerie	 221	 Richardson Road	 A2
Carter,  Charles W.	 21	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Carter,  Elizabeth	 605	 North Shore Road	 B2
Carter,  Frederic D.	 14	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Carter,  Zoe P.	 98	 Gunther Lane	 B2
Caspian Hot Glass	 421	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Caspian Lake Grange	 9	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Caspian Lake Public Beach	 124	 Beach Road	 D5
Chapman,  Samuel c/o P. Webb	 1104	 Lake Shore Road	 B4
Ciaschini,  Mary B.	 117	 Aspenhurst	 B3
Clarke,  John & Melanie	 1970	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Clean Yield Investment Service	 5	 Cemetery Ridge	 E5
Colombo,  Sarah	 40	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Compton,  John P.	 102	 Cook Hill Road	 B4
Connely,  c/o Robb, Jayne et al	 166	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Cook,  Andrew B. et al	 155	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Cook,  Andrew & Beverlee	 160	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Cook,  James C.	 72	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Cook,  Philip S.	 228	 Lauredon Ave	 E4
Courser,  Nancy & William	 342	 Bathtub Rock Road	 C2
Coventry,  Robert & Jane	 1900	 Lake Shore Road	 B2
Crawford,  Celia	 111	 Blockhouse Hill	 C4
Cross,  Susan	 1164	 Poplar Lane	 C5
Dabney,  Lee	 251	 Gray Barn Road	 E5
Dales,  Andy & Judy	 2254	 Craftsbury Road	 C1
Dales / Whitman	 155	 Edgewood Lane	 C5
Daniels,  Margaret / Potter,  Sally	 178	 Edgewood Lane	 C5
Darling,  Peale	 39	 Aspenhurst	 B4
Darling,  Sarah C. & Kate	 55	 Eveningside Road	 B3



12 9

Parke,  Anne Sangree	 109	 Spahr Road	 C4
Reynolds,  Jean	 122	 Spahr Road	 C4
Stoner,  David / Huyett,  Jenny M.	 153	 Spahr Road	 C4
Sangree,  Milton H. & Gail	 185	 Spahr Road	 C4
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 20	 Sprague Road	 C2
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 67	 Sprague Road	 C2
Mitchell Assoc. c/o Bucknam	 99	 Sprague Road	 C2
Schneider,  Louron	 2307	 The Bend Road	 E5
Gray,  Jean	 2455	 The Bend Road	 E5
Sullivan,  Richard J. & Ann	 2478	 The Bend Road	 E5
Mill House Antiques	 2505	 The Bend Road	 E5
Public Phone	 2616	 The Bend Road	 E5
Gebbie,  Madeline	 2621	 The Bend Road	 E5
NYNEX Depot	 2622	 The Bend Road	 E5
Massey,  David	 2637	 The Bend Road	 E5
Taylor,  Joanna	 75	 Vanhook Road	 B2
Ferber,  Stephen / Potter,  Cornelia	 79	 Vanhook Road	 B2
Peterson,  Constance	 15	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Lonegren,  Jordan & Lucas	 23	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Niemi,  William B. & Martha	 41	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Brown,  Kenneth	 51	 Virginia Lane	 D5
Long,  Janet / Lyles,  James	 11	 Wilson Street	 D5
Rose,  Martha K. / Dezell,  Craig L.	 23	 Wilson Street	 D5
Dinsdale,  Janice	 33	 Wilson Street	 D5
Hurst,  Phyllis	 42	 Wilson Street	 D5
Greensboro Free Library	 53	 Wilson Street	 D5
Wilson,  Alan et al	 70	 Wilson Street	 D5
Altman,  David & Margaret	 83	 Wilson Street	 D4
Meyers,  Keith & Rhonda	 96	 Wilson Street	 E4
United Church of Christ, Parsonage	 129	 Wilson Street	 D4
United Church of Christ	 165	 Wilson Street	 D4
Lane,  Alison	 3	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Byers,  Lisa & Richard	 12	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Carter,  Frederic D.	 14	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Akley,  Nora  A.	 20	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Kirtz,  Douglas / Durling,  Mary	 24	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Van Oot,  Peter & Susan	 36	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Colombo,  Sarah	 40	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Smith,  Audrey	 30	 Winnimere Lane	 D4
Emanuel,  Jane & Frank S.	 66	 Winnimere Lane	 D4

Resident/Business	 Address       	 Grid
Akin,  Felicity & John	 214	 Edsall Road	 A3
Akley,  Nora  A.	 20	 Winnimere Circle	 D4
Aldrich, Mazzetti et al	 62	 Beach Road	 D5
Allaire,  Dewey & Charlotte	 75	 Randolph Road	 C5
Allen,  Bert	 127	 North Winnimere Lane	 D3
Allman,  Barbara & William H.	 1271	 Craftsbury Road	 D2
Altman,  David & Margaret	 83	 Wilson Street	 D4
Altman,  Margaret & David	 93	 Craftsbury Road	 D4
Armstrong,  Christine	 173	 Miller Road	 C2
Arnold,  Rebecca & Stewart	 119	 Cheney Road	 D3
Averill,  Geraldine B. & Charles W.	 28	 Barre Blvd.	 C4
Barr,  Andrew H.	 134	 Richardson Road	 A2
Barr Hill Preserve	 633	 Grays Drive	 D1
Bascom,  Katherine	 258	 Randolph Road	 D5
Bascom,  Linda & Alan	 37	 Barre Blvd.	 C4
Bascom,  Margaret	 100	 Cook Hill Road	 B5
Bascom,  Margaret	 769	 Lake Shore Road	 B5
Bascom,  Margaret	 1154	 Poplar Lane	 C5
Bayles,  Jennifer et al	 506	 Reservoir Road	 E2
Bennum,  Richard R.	 342	 Lake Shore Road	 C5
Berd,  Alice E. & Walter	 1662	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Berd,  Thomas	 1651	 Lake Shore Road	 B3
Beresford,  Joanna	 995	 North Shore Road	 C2
Bessette,  Patricia & Dona	 479	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Biancamano,  Elizabeth	 272	 Randolph Road	 D5
Bickford,  George Haynes	 114	 Barre Blvd	 C4
Bickford,  Palma	 208	 Breezy Ave	 D5
Bickford,  Palma	 211	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 216	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 218	 Randolph Road	 C5
Bishop,  Elizabeth	 237	 Randolph Road	 C5
Boardman,  Frederick	 69	 Eveningside Road	 B3
Bowers,  Alice c/o Donald	 420	 North Shore Road	 B3
Boyd,  Susanne & Ralph F., Jr.	 277	 Richardson Road	 A2
Brady,  Cynthia & George	 761	 Craftsbury Road	 D3
Braun,  Helen & Franklin P.	 178	 Baker Hill Road	 E3
Brigham,  Anne & Robert	 184	 Gebbie Road	 D1
Brink,  Lucille	 171	 Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille	 175	 Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille Adams	 2	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Brink,  Lucille Adams	 10	 North Randolph Road	 C5
Broad,  David	 164	 Cheney Road	 D3
Brochu,  Darlene	 285	 Al’s Ave	 D5
Brochu,  Darlene	 301	 Al’s Ave	 D5
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